Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PTOOP ATION FORM COVER SHEET

01-23-2009



103544728

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

S. PTO

231899

____rney Docket No.

ey Docket No. 139861

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1. A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party:				
Sh B.	ninsuke TACHIZAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN					
3. A	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	В.	471-8571 JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
4. 🛚	1						
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(S)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: INSULATION RESISTANCE DETECTION SYSTEM, INSULATION RESISTANCE DETECTION APPARATUS AND INSULATION RESISTANCE DETECTION METHOD							
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence neerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. B.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 214156)				
A	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850		it any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.				
To the Ja	atement and signature. In the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the decimal document. In the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the large of the foregoing information of pages in the best of the best o	_	01/22/2009 MJAMA1 00000014 12318996 and corrected any attached copy is a true copy of OF Date: January 14, 2009 ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT

REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0042

	-	ASSIGNMENT
		(1) Shinsuke TACHIZAKI (5)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)(6)
		(3)(7)
		(4)(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) I, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) INSULATION RESISTANCE DETECTION SYSTEM, INSULATION RESISTANCE DETECTION APPARATUS AND INSULATION RESISTANCE DETECTION METHOD (Attorney Docket No. 139861) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) December 24, 2008
	Application	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
	Identification for filed applications	filed January 14, 2008
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifi	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrolication or continuation agrant of the International agrant of a valid Unity of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interest that this assignment is being a continuation of the United States of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being a continuation of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being a continuation of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the continuation of the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the continuation of the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the continuation of the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the continuation of the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the continuation of the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the convey the entire interest that this assignment is being the convey the entire interest that the convey that the convey the entire interest that the convey that the convey that the convey that the c	ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or on, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such ignee may deem necessary. The second
recorda	tion of this document.	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
D - 1	December 24,	and the second s
Date	December 24,	2008 Inventor Signature Shinsuke Tachiyaki (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL)
****(P		INVENIOR ANYMAIGIE ISEAL)

ate	December	24,	2008	Inventor Signature Shinsuke Jacking	aki (SEAL)
ate				Shinsuke TACHIZAKI • Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
ate				Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
te				Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
te				Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
te				Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
te	***			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
te				Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neith				gned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a lt two witnesses who also sign here:	J.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
te				Witness	
				Witness	

RECORDED: 01/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0043